506441610 01/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEONG-MAN KANG	01/06/2021
YONG HEE HAN	01/06/2021
SUNG-HWAN SO	01/06/2021
DAE-MYUNG PARK	01/06/2021
HAE RI ROH	01/06/2021
GYO JIN JO	01/06/2021
CHANG WON SEO	01/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMW INC.	
Street Address:	183-6, YEONGCHEON-RO, DONGTAN-MYEON	
City:	HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 18462		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17145382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	5712773336
Email:	seungho.lee@insight-pat.com
Correspondent Name:	INSIGHT LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1:	8287 SPRING LEAF CT.
Address Line 4:	VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VR01.KM069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEUNG HO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Seung Ho Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2021

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3	
source=05_KM069_Dec_Assgn#page1.	tif
source=05_KM069_Dec_Assgn#page2.	tif
source=05_KM069_Dec_Assgn#page3.	tif

Attorney Docket No. _____ Client Ref. No. _____

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PHASE SHIFTING DEVICE

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

the attached application (Attorney Docket Number _____); OR
United States application or PCT international application No. <u>PCT/KR2019/008469</u>
filed on <u>July 10, 2019</u>____.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");

Whereas, <u>KMW INC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), organized and operating under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, whose post office address is <u>183-6</u>, <u>Yeongcheon-ro</u>, <u>Dongtan-myeon Hwaseong-si Gyeonggi-do 18462</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent on this INVENTION and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this APPLICATION;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns:

ILG_Form_v2.0

Page 1 of 3

岳 医外间 埃塞曼 (带)端的发明装装的 地毯的装工机 带到完成 著 各种的有量的。有什. 游戏 製 水色的作 墊 中 发发计计 (Copyright SMM, Co, Urd, All Phylir Reserved)

PATENT REEL: 054868 FRAME: 0703

Attorney Docket No. _____ Client Ref. No. _____

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said APPLICATION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor:	KANG, Seong	<u>e-man</u>	
Signature: <u>Farry Sour</u>	<u>. Jann</u>	Date:	01/06/2021
Legal Name of Inventor:	HAN, Yong H	ee	MM/ 00/ YYYY
Signature: HANY	ing Hee	Date:	01/06/2021
Legal Name of Inventor:	SO, Sung-hwa	111	MM/ DD/ YYYYY
Signature: <u>SO_SUNG</u>	- HWAN	Date:	01/06/2021
Legal Name of Inventor:	PARK, Dag-m	iyung	MM/ DD/ YYYY
Signature:	<u>he-tryanz</u>	Date:	<u>d 106 / 2021</u>
Legal Name of Inventor:	ROH, Hae Ri		M&/ DO/ YYYY
Signature: <u>Rah K</u>	la <u>e-ri</u>	Date:	01/06/2021
ILG_Form_v2.0	Page 2	of 3	MBM OOA'r yfy'Y

图 景大線 诱察医 (李)项羽拔州察索山 外留间留在风,节势交及 喉 STM体育 劳劳、部从,共正 餐 人名布布 獸 宁 数余间标,(Copyright HBW)、Co, Uid, Alt Right Reserved)

PATENT REEL: 054868 FRAME: 0704

Attorney Docket No Client Ref. No				
Legal Name of Invento	r: JO, Gyo Jin			
Signature:	Jo Gillo Jin	Date:	0(/06/202)	
			MAY DOLYYYY	
Legal Name of Inventor: SEO, Chang Won				
Signature:	<u>See conjum</u>	Date:	01/06/2021	
-	<u>(3</u>		KAR OOLAAAA	

ILG_Form_v2.0

,

Page 3 of 3

는 문서의 방문은 (주)적인성대했으며 사업기업으며, 무난으로 및 3가격할 중국, 역사, 대로 및 사용하게 없 수 있습니다.(Copyright KNNC. Co, Uri, All Pight Reserved)

PATENT REEL: 054868 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 01/10/2021